agreements herein, and in reliance on the Village' s home rule powers, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Recitals. The forgoing recitals are hereby incorporated in this Paragraph 1 as if recitals
were fully set forth herein. 

2. Scope of Agreement. The one hundred thirty- one ( 131) spaces of landbanked parking
for the Subject Property previously shown on the original VLG Site Plan shall be
subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement. 

3. Installation of Landbanked Stalls. The Corporate Authorities shall determine, in its sole

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements

hereinafter set forth, it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows: 

1. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated in this Paragraph 1 as if said

recitals were fully set forth herein. 

2. The one hundred thirty- one ( 131) spaces of landbanked parking for the

Subject Property, as shown on the VLG Site Plan attached hereto as Exhibit B- 2 and

expressly made a part hereof, and the landscaping associated therewith as depicted on

Exhibit C attached hereto and made a part hereof, shall be subject to the terms and